



April 2022

Dear Valued Customer:

PSE&G is performing maintenance on the existing electric system in your neighborhood to provide safe, reliable service. Please note that this work is not correlated to the proposed 69kV project in the area. Construction crews are actively working on the PSE&G and public rights of way in Westfield Township and surrounding communities.

Because customers like you rely on electric and gas to power their daily lives, PSE&G is considered an essential service. As we continue this critical work to keep the power system safe and reliable, we are taking prudent measures and maintaining safety as our number one priority.

PSE&G crews are currently replacing utility poles that have reached the end of their service life. Replacement poles have been identified along **South Avenue** between Elizabeth Avenue and Central Avenue. The pole replacements will be completed by May 2022. Work hours will be between 7 a.m. and 7 p.m., Monday through Friday, as well as some nights and weekends, as needed. All schedules are estimates, weather dependent and subject to change.

To safely complete this portion of work, detours, road closures and lane shifts with flaggers will be utilized. Your cooperation with the projects "No Parking" signs will enable the crews to move through your neighborhood more swiftly. Signs will be posted as needed and removed as crews progress along the street. Roads will be accessible to local residents. PSE&G will work with the local police department to minimize any traffic concerns or inconveniences to the public.

In light of the COVID-19 pandemic, and in the interest of maintaining the safety of our customers, our employees, and their families, PSE&G workers and PSE&G contractors follow safety guidelines put into place by the CDC and NJ State Department of Health, as well as all directives from the Governor's Office and county/municipal governments. This includes that our workers practice social distancing and we ask that you also maintain a safe distance from our crews. PSE&G will not need to enter your home or business because of this work.

Safety is our highest priority. It is essential that you and everyone using your property, including children and pets, refrain from going near our construction work zones.

Should you have any questions, please call our project hotline at 1-800-901-5035.

We appreciate your patience as we improve electric service and reliability for the region.

Sincerely,
PSE&G Public Affairs Team